Charter Township of Northville Wayne County, Michigan

Notice of Public Hearing: Thursday, March 18, 2021 Grant Application for Seven Mile Road Trail

The Charter Township of Northville Board of Trustees will hold a public

hearing on Thursday, March 18, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. regarding the funding for the construction of a proposed trail along Seven Mile Road, between Hines Park Trail (west of Northville Road) and an existing pathway (approximately 3,300 feet west of Haggerty Road). To participate in the Charter Township of Northville Board of Trustees' Virtual Public Meeting, visit the Township's website at https://twp.northville.mi.us/RemoteMeetings for participation options and instructions.

If you are unable to attend the meeting, written comments may be submitted to the attention of Roger Lundberg, Clerk, Northville Township, 44405 Six Mile Road, Northville, MI 48168 or rlundberg@twp.northville.mi.us.

Roger Lundberg, Clerk Charter Township of Northville